
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

Date: tt! ")13 

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE 

L.D. 541 

(Filing No. H- 7 i ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction ofthe Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

126TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 360, L.D. 541, Bill, "An Act To 
Amend the Laws Governing Complimentary Hunting, Trapping and Fishing Licenses for 
Disabled Veterans" 

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment incorporates a fiscal note. 

Page 1 - 126LR0277(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/08/13 ;::W-ac.. 

126th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD541 LR 277(02) 

An Act To Amend the Laws Governing Complimentary Hunting, Trapping and Fishing Licenses for 
Disabled Veterans 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'Jr' (11- 7st\ 
Committee: Inland Fisheries and Wildlife J 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 

$25,610 $34,146 

($25,610) ($34,146) 

Projections 
FY 2015-16 

$34,146 

($34,146) 

Projections 
FY 2016-17 

$34,146 

($34,146) 

This legislation proposes to change the threshold :jf disability at which a resident disabled veteran receives 
complimentary hunting, fishing and trapping licecGcs from 100% or 70% if the veteran served in a combat zone during 
an anned conflict to 50% or more for all resident GIsabled veterans. This change would result in a reduction in 
General Fund revenue of$25,610 in fiscal year 2013-14 and $34,146 beginning in fiscal year 2014-15. 




