

They as				
1	L.D. 541			
2	Date: 4/16/13 (Filing No. H- 74)			
3	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE			
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.			
5	STATE OF MAINE			
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES			
7	126TH LEGISLATURE			
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION			
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 360, L.D. 541, Bill, "An Act To Amend the Laws Governing Complimentary Hunting, Trapping and Fishing Licenses for Disabled Veterans"			
12	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.			
13	SUMMARY			
14	This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.			

Page 1 - 126LR0277(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

 $\dot{\sim}$



126th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 541

LR 277(02)

An Act To Amend the Laws Governing Complimentary Hunting, Trapping and Fishing Licenses for Disabled Veterans

> Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" (H - 74)Committee: Inland Fisheries and Wildlife Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2013-14	FY 2014-15	Projections FY 2015-16	Projections FY 2016-17
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$25,610	\$34,146	\$34,146	\$34,146
Revenue General Fund	(\$25,610)	(\$34,146)	(\$34,146)	(\$34,146)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This legislation proposes to change the threshold of disability at which a resident disabled veteran receives complimentary hunting, fishing and trapping licenses from 100% or 70% if the veteran served in a combat zone during an armed conflict to 50% or more for all resident disabled veterans. This change would result in a reduction in General Fund revenue of \$25,610 in fiscal year 2013-14 and \$34,146 beginning in fiscal year 2014-15.